INFORMA MARKETS SPONSORSHIP AND EXHIBITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Definitions In these Conditions, the following terms have the following meanings: Booking Form: the booking form to which these Conditions are attached and/or incorporated into by reference setting out the details of the Package or such other document setting out the details of the Package as Organizer may choose in its sole discretion to accept: Caleedar Year. 2 full twelve (12) month period beginning on January 1 and ending on

- incorporated into by reference setting out the details of the Package or such other document setting out the details of the Package as Organizer may choose in its sold incretion to accept;

 1.2. Calendar Year a: full twelve (12) month period beginning on January 1 and ending on December 31;

 1.3. Client: the person, company, organisation, association or other entity set out in the Booking form that is purchasing the Package;

 1.4. Conditions: these terms and conditions;

 1.5. Contract: together, these Conditions and the Booking Form;

 1.6. Contract: together, these Conditions and the Booking Form;

 1.7. Description of the person, contract is purchasing the Package;

 1.8. Districtory are presented that a present of the Package is provided and/or where the Event takes place, where any element of the Package is provided and/or where the Event takes place, where any element of the Package is provided and/or where exclusively featuring exhibitors, sponsors and attendess of the Event or otherwise), which may include, without initiation, matchinanking functionality.

 1.9. Directory any online products and/or services directory or other issing (whether exclusively featuring exhibitors, sponsors and attendess of the Event or otherwise), which may include, without initiation, matchinanking functionality.

 1.9. Directory Content: all content, materials and other information that is provided by Client and/or its Personnel (whether by uploading directly to a Directory or via any other means) for inclusion in a Directory;

 1.0. Event the exhibition, conference, show or other event organized by Organizer set out in the Booking Form;

 1.1. Fees: the Resp payable by Client for the Package set out in the Booking Form;

 1.1. Fees: the Resp payable by Client for the Package set out in the Booking Form;

 1.1. Fees: the Resp payable by Client for the Package set out in the Booking Form;

 1.1. Fees: the Resp payable by Client for the Package set out in the Booking Form;

 2.1. Fees: the Resp payable by Client for the Package set out i

- to personal data; Space: any exhibition space allocated to Client set out in the Booking Form; Sponsorship: any sponsorship and/or promotional element of the Package set out in the Booking Form (which may include, without limitation, advertisements, Marketinging Services and/or opportunities to sponsor, contribute to and/or deliver content sessions); and Venue: the venue at which the Event is to be staged.

Package
Once submitted to Organizer, a Booking Form constitutes an offer to purchase a Package in accordance with these Conditions and is irrevocable by Client. The submission of a Booking Form does not guarantee that Client will be: (i) permitted to exhibit at or otherwise participate in the Event, (ii) assigned to a particular exhibit hall, section or location within the Venue, and/or (iii) provided with the actual Package (including, without limitation, the amount of Space and/or Sponsorship) requested. Organizer reserves the right to reject any Booking Form. A blinding contract shall only come into effect when written confirmation (whether by e-mail or otherwise pld acceptance is sent by Organizer to Client (whether or not it is received). Except as set out in these Conditions, no variation of this Contract including, without limitation, any updates to the Package, shall be effective unless such variation is agreed in writing by both parties. These Conditions apply to this Contract to the exclusion of any other terms that Client seeks to impose or incorporate, or which are implied by trade, custom, practice or course of dealing.

- Fees
 Client shall pay the Fees in cleared funds in accordance with the payment term stated in the Booking Form. Organizer shall not be liable for any portion thereof by the Fees in cleared funds in accordance with the payment term stated in the Booking Form. Organizer shall have no liability whatsoever if client pays the Fees for any portion thereof) into any bank account other than the bank account payer files and the state of the Booking Form. Organizer shall not be liable for any portion thereof) into any bank account other than the bank account yold client and/or any of its Personnel arising out of or in connection with third party fraud, including, without limitation, false change of bank account communications, including, without limitation, false change of bank account communications, identity thefa and other scams. Payment of the Fees into Organizer's designated bank account, client is required to verify the authenticity of the extent that Client receives any communication onlyting Client of a change in Organizer's designated bank account, client is required to verify the authenticity of the same directly with Organizer. Without prejudice to any other right or change in Organizer's designated bank account in client for payment or the payment of the paym

- Client's general obligations
 Client shall comply with: (i) all laws (including, without limitation, all laws relating to
 anti-tribrey, anti-corruption, trade sanctions, modern slavery and export controls).
 (ii) all rules, regulations and instructions issued by Organizer and/or the Owners from
 time to time in connection with any element of the Package (including, without
 limitation, in relation to health, safety and security requirements), and (iii) the
 provisions of the Manual, including, without limitation, all operational requirements.
- provisions of use measure, incoming, incoming and in the right, title and authority to enter in this Contract and perform its obligations hereunder, and (ii) the person signifier or otherwise legally accepting this Contract on behalf of client has the Contract on the Con

- attendee of the Event, (ii) do anything which might adversely affect the reputation of Organizer, the Owners and/or the Event, and/or (iii) cause or permit any damage to the Venue or any part thereof or to any fatures or fittings which are not the property of Client.

 Client shall cooperate, in good faith, with Organizer in all matters relating to the Package and/or the Event. Without limitation, Client shall provide Organizer with all information as Organizer may reasonably request in respect of the Package and shall ensure that such information is accurate.

 Client is solely responsible for obtaining pasports, visas and other necessary documentation for entry into the country or territory where the Event is held. If Client and/or its Personnel cannot attend the Event due to a failure to obtain such documentation, the Fees shall remain due and payable in full.

 Client and/or its Personnel cannot attend the Event due to a failure to obtain such documentation, the Fees shall remain due and payable in full.

 Client and/or its Personnel. Cannot into any licences or other necessary consents required for Client to participate in the Event and display its explosible for obtaining any licences, regulatory approvals, customs clearances or other necessary consents required for the playing of music or any other audio or visual material by Client and/or its Personnel.

 Client consents to its details (including, without limitation, its name, logo and profile) being: (ii) publiched in any show guide, directory and/or other promotional materials prepared in connection with the Event, and/or (ii) displayed on the Event website. Although Organizer shall take reasonable care in any such publication/Glaylay it shall not be liable for any errors, omissions or misquotations that may occur.

 All unauthorised frams; sound recording and photography of the Event, and all unauthorised frams may sound material at the Event, by Client and its Personnel and the property Rights in any such material shall vest in Organizer or destroy on dem

- Data protection
 Each party acknowledges and agrees that it is responsible for its own processing of personal data in connection with this Contract, including, without limitation, any processing of personal data pursuant to a Data List (as defined in Condition 5.2) (and, personal data in connection with this Contract, including, without limitation, any processing of personal data pursuant to a Data List face defined in Condition 5.2 (and, where applicable, the parties agree that each party acts as a data controller for the purposes of the General Data Protection Regulation (Regulation (Regulation (Regulation (Regulation (Regulation (Regulation))). 2016/679)]. Each party shall: (i) only process personal data in compliance with, and shall not cause itself and/or the other party to be in breach of, Data Protection Law, and (ii) act reasonably in providing such information and assistance as the other party may reasonably request to readble the other party becomes and the state of the data of the dat
- collects, uses and protects personal data in accordance with its privacy policy, which can be found here: https://www.informa.com/privacy-policy/.
 Without prejudice to the generality of Condition 5.1. Cleint acknowledges and agrees that if it receives any list containing personal data from Organizer as part of the Peckage (a Data List), is thalic) (is weep the Data List confidential and not disclose it to any third party, (ii) only use the Data List for the purpose of making an initial approach to contacts on the Data List reports per their engagement with Client's products and/or services as facilitated by the Package, (iii) securely delete or put such time as is required by Data Protection Law, whichever is earlier, and (iv) provide Cignalizer with reasonable details of any enquiry, compliant, notice and/or other communication it receives from any supervisory authority relating to Client's use of the Data List, and crassonably in co-operating with Organizer in response to Client's use of the Data List, and crassonably in on operating with Organizer in Seption of Client's use of obliged to provide Client with all or any part of to Bats List to the exert that it is legally permitted to do so and Organizer shall not be liable if the volume of personal data provided to Client is its stu han anticipated as a result of Organizer's compliance with Data Protection Law.

- legally permitted to do so and control of the purpose of the label in the volume of personal data is pred to Client is less than anticipated as a result of Organizer's compliance with Data Protection Law.

 Specific terms relating to Space
 Organizer enserves the right at any time to make such alterations in the floor plan of the Event or in the specification of the Space as Organizer in its absolute opinion of the Event or in the specification of the Space as Organizer in its absolute opinion considers to be in the best interests of the Event, including, without limitation, altering the size, shape or position of the Space as Organizer in its absolute opinion and/or changing or dosing entrances, exist and access to the Venue. If the size of the Space is reduced, Client shall receive a pro-rata refund of the Fees payable in respect of the Space.
 Organizer permits Client to use the Space for the purpose of displaying exhibits at the Event. Such use shall not constitute a tenancy and Client shall have no other rights to, or interest in, the Space. Client shall receive a pro-rata refund of the Fees payable in the Space and Salm Ord (nor shall give permit any other person to) conduct any display continued to the Space and Salm Ord (nor shall give permit any other person to) conduct any display continued to the Space and Salm Ord (nor shall give permit any other person to) conduct any display for shall permit any other person to) conduct any display for shall permit any other person to) conduct any display for business in any other area of the Venue.

 Client changed the permit developed to the Space of the Spa

- 6.9. Except in connection with any Event that is open to consumers and/or with the prior written consent of Organizer, retail sales fand the delivery of any associated products and/or services) are not permitted on the Event 16 or.
 6.10. At such time after the close of the Event as Organizer may specify, or on any earlier termination of this Contract, all exhibits shall be removed from the Venue and the Space shall be delivered to Organizer in good and clean order and in such condition as initially provided to Cleint. Any Cleint properly remaining after such time shall be considered abandoned and may be sold or otherwise disposed of by Organizer at Cleint's risk and expense.
 6.11. Without prejudice to any other right or remedy it may have, if Client and/or any of its Personnel is in breach of this Condition 6 and/or is otherwise engaged in any activity that might jeopardise the health, safety and/or security of the Event and/or any other attendee of the Event, Organizer reserves the right without liability to close Client's exhibition stand.

- manner as spectned in the Booking Form, but shall not be liable where reasonable modifications are made. Client hereby grants to Organizer a royalty-free, non-exclusive, worldwide licence to use the Materials and Client's details in connection with the creation of any materials relating to the Event. Client acknowledges and agrees that, in view of the time and cost required in preparing such materials, in circumstances where this Contract is terminated Organizer may at its discretion continue to use the Materials and Client's details after termination of this Contract where the time and cost required to remove the same from any materials relating to the Event cannot reasonably be justified by Organizer.
- details after termination of this Contract where the time and cost required to remove the same from any materials relating to the Event cannot reasonably be justified by Organizer.

 If all or part of the Sponsorship comprises Marketing Services, Organizer shall use commercially reasonable efforts to adhere to any delivery schedule set out in the Booking Form. Where such Marketing Services include the distribution of e-mails to third parties by way of a promotional campaign, at Organizer's request Client shall: On maintain and eldevier to Organizer's, by no later than five (5) days prior to the start of a campaign, a true, correct and complete suppression list containing e-mail addresses of those individuals who have opted out or unsubscribed from receiving communications from and/or relating to Client and/or any of its affiliates a Suppression list, and (ii) for the duration of the campaign, provide Organizer with an updated Suppression list, in a format specified by Organizer, immediated violuting such instance that an andividual out-requested to be opted deeply control of the campaign of the organizer with an updated suppression state, in a format specified by Organizer, immediated under the start of any e-mail addresses provided by Client and/or its Personnel, Client on the campaign of the control of the campaign of the campa

- and/or withdraw the provision of any element of the Sponsorship.

 Specific terms relating to Directories

 If Client purchases a Directory entry as part of the Package, the terms of this Condition 8 shall apply. The Booking Form may specify that it is mandatory for Client to purchase a Directory entry in connection with the Event.

 The length of time that Client is entitled to have a Directory live for, and the extent of its coverage within and benefits related to such Directory, shall be specified in the Booking Form.

 Care the

- All Directory Content shall be considered non-confidential and non-proprietary, client waives any moral rights in the Directory Content to the fullest extent permitted by law.

 Client warrants, represents and undertakes that the Directory Content is: (i) accurate and complete, (ii) Client's own original work (of which Client is the copyright owner) or that Client has gained copyright and any chet applicable clearance, consent, approval, licence or permission from any relevant third party (including, without imitiation, the copyright owner and any regulatory authorities), in each case such that Client has the right to make the Directory Content available to Organizer in connection with the Package without restriction and that it does not breach or infringe anyone else's rights (including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Rights of any third party), (iii) not in any way defamatory, libelious, obscene, merancing, threatening, offensive, abusive or fraudulent, (iv) not in any way illegal and that it does not contravene any law or incise or encourage the contravention of any law or incise or encourage the contravention of any law, (v) not and will not be the subject of any claims, demands, liens, encumbrances or orights of any kind that could or will impair or interfere with Organizer's use of the Directory Content in connection with the provision of the makes or corrupting elements of any lind and that it shall not cause any adverse effect on the operation of any Organizer system, publication, website, platform, media or other property and/or on any users of any other foregoing.

 If and to the extent that the Directory Content contains information relating to client's products and/or service, images and details of which may be uploaded to a Directory). Client further represents, warrants and undertakes that such information is limited to generic information only and is not advisor, Client shall necess and a property and/or on any users of any the foregoing.

 If and to the extent that the Directory Cont

INFORMA MARKETS SPONSORSHIP AND EXHIBITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- and/or any of its Personnel arising out of or in connection with the use of, or reliance on, any content, products and/or services available on or through any other website.

 8.11. Client acknowledges and agrees that use of a Directory shall be further subject to any website terms of use and/or fair or acceptable use policies indicated on the website on which such Directory is hosted.

 12. Without prejudice to any other right or remedy it may have, if Client and/or any of its Personnel is in breach of this Condition 8 (and/or any website terms of use and/or fair or acceptable use policies indicated on the website on which any Directory is hosted), Organizer reserves the right without liability to suspend and/or disable Client's and its Personnel's use of, access to, coverage within and benefits related to any Directory.

 8.13. Organizer's stratal liability to accompany the contractions of the contraction of the contractions of the contraction of the contractions of the co
- 8.13. Organizer's total liability in connection with a Directory, howsoever arising, shall be limited to the total amount of the Fees paid by Client in respect of such Directory

- Specific terms relating to Devices

 If Client orders any Devices as part of the Package, the terms of this Condition 9 shall apply. The Booking Form may specify that it is mandatory for Client to order Devices for use at the Event.

- If Client orders any Devices as part of the Package, the terms of this Condition 9 shall apply. The Booking Form any specify that it is mandary for Client to order Devices for use at the Event.

 Client acknowledges and agrees that all Devices are provided by Organizer's nominated third party supplier (Device Supplier). Devices enable Client to engage with the lead capture services sphale required the provided by Devices by the provided of the lead capture services shall require Client to agree and advert and use of the lead capture services shall require Client to agree and share as Devices Supplier's terms of use, by agreeing to Device Supplier's Terms of use, by agreeing to Device Supplier's terms of use, by agreeing to Device Supplier for the activation and use of such lead contract between Client and Device Supplier for the activation and use of such lead client's use of the lead capture services pursuant to its terms of use, by a contract the contract of the Devices Supplier for the activation and use of such lead Client's use of the lead capture services pursuant to its terms of use, all Fees paid by Client acknowledges and agrees that Device Supplier's that the Supplier shall host all data collected by Client acknowledges and agrees that Device Supplier's terms of use. In particular, Client activation activation of the Complier of the purposes set out in Device Supplier's terms of use. In particular, Client acknowledges and agrees that Device Supplier's terms of use. In particular, Client acknowledges and agrees that Device Supplier's terms of use. In particular, Client acknowledges and agrees are no longer used by Client and/or its Personnel is in breach of this Condition's D, Organizer for the purposes set out in Device Supplier's terms of use. In particular, Client acknowledges and agrees are no longer used by Client and/or its Personnel and are immediately returned to Device Supplier's terms of use. In particular, Client acknowledges and agrees that all Devices are provided to Client on Organizer's t issues. Organizer's total liability in connection with any Devices, howsoever arising shall be limited to the total amount of the Fees paid by Client in respect of the

10. Visitor, delegate and Client's Personnel passes
10.1. Where visitor passes and/or delegate passes are issued as part of the Package, they
are issued subject to Organizer's terms and conditions applicable to visitors and/or
delegates (as applicable) in force from time to time. Client shall be supplied (either by
Organizer or the Owners) with passes for its Personnel (as applicable) who are working
at the Event and such passes must be produced by such Personnel on request at the
Event. Organizer may refuse entry to any person without a valid pass. Passes are only
valid in the name of the person to whom they are issued.

Limitation of rights granted

Client's rights in relation to the Event and the Package are strictly limited to those set
out in this Contract. Client shall be permitted to advertise on its own website and/or
social media the fact of its attendance and participation in the Event, including,
without limitation, by providing a web link to the Event website, provided that
Organizer may request at any time and for any reasons that Client removes any such
advertising and Client shall be required to comply with any such request promptly.

Client is not permitted to: (i) establish a website specifically relating to the Event,
and/or (ii) otherwise promote or advertise its association with the Event and/or
Organizer, except as expressly stated herein or with the prior written consent of
Organizer. Nothing in this Contract shall be construed as granting to Client any right,
permission or licence to use or explost the Intellectual Property Rights of Organizer
and/or any member of the Informa Group.

Changes to the Event
 Movithstanding any other provision of this Contract, Organizer reserves the right without liability at any time and for any reason to make reasonable changes to the format, content, location, Venue, opening hours, duration, dates and/or other timings of the Event. If any such changes are made, this Contract shall continue to be binding on both parties, provided that the Package shall be amended as Organizer considers necessary to take account of such changes.

- 13. Cancellation and changing the date(s) of the Event by Organizer
 13.1. Organizer reserves the right to cancel or change the date(s) of the Event at any time and for any reason (including, without limitation, if a Force Majeure Event occurs that Organizer considers makes it illegal, impossible, inadvisable or impracticable for the Section 1.
- that to any season including shotous canadasts, in a vide shape at cellar objects that Organizer considers makes it illegal, impossible, inaddisable or impracticable for the Event to be held). In the event that the dately of the Event acreated to new date(s) that are within twelve (12) months of the originally scheduled Opening Date of the Event and/or the Event is cancelled but is reasonably expected by Organizer to be held at any time in the next two (2) Calendar Years), this Contract shall continue in full force and effect and the obligations of the parties shall be deemed to apply to the Event and each earlier of the exception of the except
- the Fees.

 13.4. Client acknowledges and agrees that the provisions of this Condition 13 set out Client's soler emedy in the event of cancellation or the changing of the date(s) of the Event and all other liability of Organizer is hereby expressly excluded.

Cancellation by Client

- 14. Cancellation by Client
 14.1. The application for the Package is irrevocable by Client and, save as expressly stated in the Booking Form, Client has no rights to cancel this Contract. Save as expressly set out in these Conditions and/or in the Booking Form, no refunds shall be given and the Fees shall remain due and payable in full.
 14.2. To the extent that the Booking Form expressly permits cancellation by Client, Client may cancel the Package on written notice to Organizer, except where Organizer has the right to terminate this Contract under Condition 15.1. Upon any such cancellation by Client, Client shall pay Organizer such cancellation fees as are stated in the Booking Form. For the upprose of determining any such cancellation fees, the relevant dates shall be fixed by reference to the originally scheduled Opening Date of the Event and not any newly scheduled Opening Date of the Event that has been changed pursuant to Condition 13.2.

- 15. Termination
 15.1. Organizer may terminate this Contract without liability immediately at any time by written notice to Client if Client: (i) is in material breach of any of its obligations under this Contract and/only protein great interesting contract and only by the protein the terminate of the state of the state
- respect of the balance (or the whole as the case may be) of the Fees which shall become immediately due and payable the. On liability immediately at any time by originary enterinates this Contract () determines in its absolute discretion that the provision of the Package to Client is not in the best interests of the Event and/or not on Organizer's lightmate commercial interests, (ii) exquired by any law or instructed by any financial institution to cesse trading with certain individuals/entities and/or incretain geographical locations, and/or (iii) decides to cancel the Event and does

- not wish for this Contract to continue in full force and effect pursuant to Condition 13.2. In the event that Organizer terminates this Contract pursuant to this Condition 15.2, any portion of the Fees already paid shall be refunded (where legally permissible) and Client shall be released from paying any further portion of the Fees. Client acknowledges and agrees that the refund of Fees paid is Client's sole remedy in the event of termination by Organizer under this Condition 15.2 and all other liability of Organizer is hereby expressly excluded.
- Ilability of Organizer is hereby expressly excluded.

 15.3. Upon any termination of this Contract, without prejudice to any other right or remedy in may have, Organizer reserves the right without liability to close Client's remedy in may have, Organizer reserves the right without liability to close Client's the contract of the right of the r

Liability and indemnity

- 16. Liability and indemnity
 16.1. Organizer does nake any warranty as to the Event and/or Package in general, including, without limitation, in relation to: (i) the presence, absence or location of any exhibitor, sponsor or attendee of the Event, (ii) the number of exhibitors, sponsors or attendees of the Event, and/or (iii) the benefit or outcome (commercial or otherwise) that Client may achieve as a result of participating in the Event and/or purchasing any element of the Package. Organizer further does not make any warranty as to (a) the condition of the Venue or any utilities that may be provided for use at the Venue, and/or (b) any products and/or services marketed, displayed or sold by any other exhibitor, sponsor or attendee at the Event and/or the benefit or outcome (commercial or otherwise) that Client may achieve as a result of any match-making initiatives, transactions or other deals/arrangements with such other exhibitors, sponsors or attendees. Except as set out in these Conditions, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Organizer excludes all terms, conditions, warranties, representations and undertakings relating to the Event and the Package that are not expressly stated herein.
 16.2. Organizer stall not be liable for any loss, damage, cost, claim or expense suffered or
- representations and undertakings relating to the Event and the Package that are not expressly stated herein.

 16.2. Organizer shall not be liable for any loss, damage, cost, claim or expense suffered or incurred by Client and/or any of its Personnel arising out of or in connection with the provision of any services supplied by third parties in relation to the Event and/or the Package, including, without limitation, the provision of utilities, AV, security rooms/doakrooms, inspection/health and safety auditing of exhibition stand/shell stransportation and delivery services supplied by third party contractors and/or the Owners. Without limitation to the foregoing, Client acknowledges and agrees that services provided to Client by the Owner's and/or Organizer's mandated, official or recommended contractors are the subject of a separate agreement between Client and the relevant contractor(s).

 16.3. Subject to Condition 16.6: (i) Client expressly assumes all risks associated with, resulting from or arising in connection with Client's and its Personnel's participation in and/or presence at the Event, (iii) neither Organizer nor any member of the Informa Group shall be liable for any log Indirect, consequential, special, incidental or punitive loss or damage, loss of actual or anticipated profits or income, loss of business, loss of opportunity, loss of goodwill, loss or corroution of any other type of
- Group shall be liable for any (a) Indirect, consequential, special, incidental or punitive loss or dramage, loss of actual or anticipated profits or income, loss of business, loss of opportunity, loss of goodwill, loss or corruption of data or any other type of economic loss or damage, or (b) loss for theft) or finely to, lillness of or damage to the person, property and effects of Client and/or any of its Personnel and/or any third party, whether (a) or (b) Is caused by negligence, intentional act, accident, act of Good or otherwise, and (iii) Organizer's (and any member of the Informa Group's) maximum agregate liability to Client and its Personnel under this Contract or otherwise in connection with the Event and/or the Package, howsoever arising, shall be limited to the total amount of the fees paid by Client.

 16.4. Client shall indemnify Organizer against any loss, damage, cost, claim or expense suffered or incurred by Organizer and/or any member of the Informa Group arising out of or in connection with: (i) any loss of or damage to any property or injury to, illness of or death of any person caused by any act or omission of Client and/or its Personnel, (ii) any third party claim that either the display of any exhibits (including, without limitation, counterfett goods) by Client and/or its Personnel at the Event and/or on any Directory and/or the receipt and/or use of the Materials and/or the Directory Content in connection with the Package constitutes an infringement of the Intellectual Property Rights of any third party, (iii) any breach by Client and/or its Personnel.

 16.5. Organizer shall not be in breach of this Contract nor liable for delay in performing, or failure to perform, any of its collipation under this Contract to or on the part of Client in providing cooperation, performance and/or any ovolus, connests, information and/or Materials as contemplated by this Contract. For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Condition 16.5 all are used.

- of doubt, nothing in this Condition 12.0 Stein excuse vances.

 Fees under this Contract.

 16.6. Nothing in these Conditions shall exclude or limit any liability which cannot be excluded or limited by law.

 16.7. Client acknowledges and agrees that, in light of the Fees, the provisions of this Condition law nor more than is reasonable to protect Organizer as the organizer of the Event and the provider of the Package.

- the Event and the provider of the Package.

 17. Insurance

 17. Insurance

 17. Insurance

 17. In Event is required to be adequately insured in relation to its activities under this Contract, including, without limitation, Client's participation in the Event (move-in through move-out). Without limitation to the foregoing, Client shall itself take out and maintain at all times both public flability insurance and employee flability insurance with a recognised insurer against personal injury, eacht and damage to and/or loss of property for not less than the minimum amounts set out in the Manual per occurrence or claim. Organiser shall be entitled to inspect Client's insurance policies and receipt(s) for payment of premium on request.

 17. Client shall ensure that any contractors engaged by Client in connection with the Event (move-in through move-out) are adequately insured. Without limitation to the foregoing, Client shall ensure that any such contractors take out and maintain at all times both public flability insurance with a foregoing type of the contractor o

18. Sustainability.
18.1. Organizer strives to achieve efficiency and excellence at the Event by conducting its business operations in a sustainable manner. To help achieve this, Client shall comply with all sustainability requirements set out in the Manual or as otherwise notified to Client by Organizer in writing (acting reasonably).

- notified to Client by Organizer in writing (acting reasonably).

 9. General

 19.1. Organizer reserves the right to refuse any person entry to the Event or to remove any person from the Event at any time.

 19.2. From time to time, Organizer, the Owners and their respective Personnel may enter the Venue to time, Organizer, the Owners and their respective Personnel may enter the Venue to carry out works, repairs or alterations or for any other purposes which they deem necessary (Works). Organizer shill not be liable for any loss, damage, cost, claim, expense or inconvenience suffered or incurred by Client and/or any of its Personnel arising out of or in connection with any matter relating to the Works.

 19.3. Client acknowledges and agrees that Organizer and each member of the Informa Group shall have a perpetual, irrevozable, royshif-ree, non-existive, worldwide licence and right to collect and maintain, and to reproduce, publish, display, transmit, distribute, adapt, create derivative works from, syndicate and otherwise exploit or use, commercially or otherwise, in any medium, any and all: (1) analytics data captured at or in connection with the Event and/or any and all: (1) analytics data captured at or in connection with the Event and/or any lot experiental/or and/or materials displayed or made available by Client and/or its Fersonnel at or in connection with the Package, the Event and/or any other events owned, organized, managed or operated by Organizer and/or any member of the Informa Group (in each case whether prior to, concurrent) with, or following the entering into of this Contract) (together, both (1) and (1) being the bala). The Toregoing shall included without limitation, Organizer and on member of the brom Group other is make to sold the legal to the sold the long of the member of the form on Group phrise make and the member of the form on Group phrise make and the member of the form on Group phrise make and the member of the form on Group phrise make and the member of the form on Group phrise make without limitation, Organizer and each member of the Informa Group being entitled to use, repurpose and reproduce the Data to create, develop, self or otherwise make available products, services or works in any media or form (whether physical, digital or intangible) now known or later developed (which may include, without limitation, incorporating all or any part of any Materials, Directory Content and other information and/or materials displayed or made available by Client and/or its Personnel into such products, services or works).

 19.4. Nothing in this Contract shall create a partnership, joint venture or agency relationship between the parties.

 19.5. If and to the extent that there is any conflict between these Conditions and the Booking Form, the terms of the Booking Form shall prevail.

- 19.6. Each party acknowledges and agrees that this Contract constitutes the entire agreement between the parties in relation to the Event and the Package and that it supersedes any and all prior oral or written understandings, communications or agreements with respect to the subject matter hereof.

 19.7. Client may not assign or sub-contract any of its rights or obligations under this Contract without the prior written consent of Organizer. Organizer shall be entitled to assign any and all of its rights under this Contract to any member of the Informa Group and the consent of Client, to sub-contract any and all of its obligations under this Contract to any member of the Informa Group or any third party contractor assisting Organizer with the staging of the Event and/or the facilitation of the Package.

 28. No failure by either party in exercing any right or remedy shall operate as a waiver of any subsequent breach of the same or any other provision of this Contract. The rights and remedies under this Contract are cumulative and are not exclusive of any rights or remedies provided by law.

 19.9. If any provision of this Contract is or becomes invalid, illegal or unenforceable, that provision shall be deemed modified to the minimum extert necessary to make it willow, legal and the decreade.

 19.10. A substitute of the contract of the same or any other provision under this Contract.

 19.10. Unless it is expressly stated otherwise, this Contract to so not give rise to any rights for a third party to enforce any term of this Contract. The rights of the parties to terminate, received or any term of this Contract. The rights of the parties to terminate, received or agree any variation, waker or settlement under this Contract are not subject to the consent of any other person.

 19.11. Organizer reserves the right work to set off any indebetoness of Client to Organizer against any indebetedness of organizer to Client, regardless of whether any such indebetedness arises pursuant to this Contract or otherwise.

Governing law and jurisdiction
 Solution 10.1. This Contract shall be governed by and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Philippines and the Client submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Philippines courts for all purposes relating to this Contract.